# Society of Explosives Engineers Education Foundation

# Scholarship Program



## **About the SEE Foundation**

The SEE Education Foundation is a nonprofit organization created in 1996 to serve the long-term education interests of the explosives industry through the development of education and training materials, championing the inclusion of explosives instruction in engineering curricula and awarding scholarships to eligible students. The SEE Foundation Scholarship Program will be awarding up to \$90,000 this year.

The SEE Foundation Scholarship Committee awards scholarships ranging from \$500 USD to a top award in excess of \$5,000 USD to well-qualified students. Scholarships are open to students from any country and attending any university provided it has a degree program in a field related to the commercial explosives industries.

#### **Application Process**

Download the scholarship application beginning February 28, 2023.

Access the scholarship on the www.isee.org website home page.

Students completing the application process will be notified by August 15, 2023 if they have been awarded a scholarship.

#### **Eligibility Requirements**

To be eligible, students must be, or plan to be, pursuing a technical, undergraduate, graduate or doctorate degree in a field related to the commercial explosives industries. Students will be assessed on academic and professional achievements, industry goals, a personal challenges narrative and a brief statement of financial need.

## **Application Deadline**

Completed applications must be submitted no later than May 15, 2023. Submissions must be emailed to scholarship@isee.org. Subject line must read: {YOUR LAST NAME} SEE Education Foundation Scholarship Application. Application Deadline May 15, 2023

Society of Explosives Engineers Education Foundation 26500 Renaissance Parkway, Cleveland, OH 44128 scholarship@isee.org

Apply Now

#### Questions? Email scholarship@isee.org